SOUTH FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

100 Municipal Road Washington, PA 15301

724-225-4828

March 27, 2019

Subject: Lagonda Area and Airport Area

Sanitary Sewerage Project

Dear Property Owner:

South Franklin Township has received Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) approval of an official sewage facility plan under the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act 537. This plan has identified the Lagonda Area and Airport Area as areas to be served by a sanitary sewerage system. The plan includes sanitary sewer service to your property.

South Franklin Township has decided to proceed with the engineering design and acquisition of construction permits for the sanitary sewerage project. The Township has contracted with Bankson Engineers, Inc., 267 Blue Run Road, Suite 200, Cheswick, Pennsylvania 15024, 412-767-5100 to prepare the engineering design and to apply for construction permits.

This letter is to advise you that the Township is holding a public meeting on Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the South Franklin Volunteer Fire Department Hall, located at 101 Jolly School Road, Washington, PA 15301.

The purpose of the meeting is to provide an update and overview of the sanitary sewer project design. A map will be available which will show the general location of the proposed sanitary sewer system. Information will be presented regarding the tentative schedule for the completion of design, acquisition of DEP permits, PENNVEST funding application submittal and construction. Projected preliminary costs will be discussed. Final costs will **NOT** be available until a successful funding offer is made and accepted by the Township.

Bankson Engineers, Inc. will be contacting you in the near future for the acquisition of an easement that will be necessary through your property. We encourage your participation at the public meeting and encourage you to grant the easement that will be requested for the sanitary sewer.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call the Township office at 724-225-4828 or to attend our regular public meeting held at 4:45 p.m. on the first Tuesday of each month.

Thank you,

South Franklin Township Board of Supervisors